PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8008740

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARKUS SCHWARZ	05/19/2023
PETER POTT	05/18/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THINK SURGICAL, INC	
Street Address:	47201 LAKEVIEW BLVD	
City:	FREMONT	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9119638

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7209794464

Email: tsnyder@thinksurgical.com

Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY SNYDER
Address Line 1: 47201 LAKEVIEW BLVD

Address Line 4: FREMONT, CALIFORNIA 94538

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY SNYDER	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy Snyder/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-Pott_Schwarz-to-THINK#page1.tif

PATENT 507961603 REEL: 063960 FRAME: 0243

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Prof. Dr. Markus Schwarz of Ebenhausen. Germany and Prof. Dr. Peter Pott of Mannheim, Germany (collectively, the "Assignors") hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto THINK Surgical, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 47201 Lakeview Blvd., Fremont, CA 94538 ("THINK"), Assignors' entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to U.S. Patent No. 9,119,638, entitled "Device and method for treating parts of a human or animal body" and any corresponding U.S. or foreign patent applications, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, re-examinations, and extensions and supplementary protection certificates (collectively, the "Patent Rights"), in any form or embodiment thereof, including any claims for damages, injunctive relief and any other remedies of any kind by reason of past, current or future infringement of the Patent Rights, and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with THINK to enable THINK to enjoy to the fullest extent the rights, title, and interest herein conveyed.

Assignors hereby authorize the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the assigned Patent Rights in the name of THINK, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment is executed by:

PROF. DR. MARKUS SCHWARZ

By:

Date

Or. med. M. Schware Schlosserstraße 7 82067 Ebenhausen

Telefon 08178/4058

PROF. DR. PETER POTT

Date:

4

Assignment Agreement - THINK Surgical - Schwarz & Pott

RECORDED: 06/15/2023

PATENT REEL: 063960 FRAME: 0244